ADDENDUR MAT
nitel)g)iq TEM N

Pima County Department of Attractions and Tourism

Project: Promote and Enhance Tourism, Business Travel, Film Production & Youth, Amateur,
Semi-Professional, & Professional Sports Development & Marketing

Contractor: Metropolitan Tucson Convention & Visitors Bureau dba Visit Tucson
115 North Church Avenue, Suite 200
Tucson, Arizona 85701-1631

Contract No.: CT-ED-17%027

Contract Amendment No.: 03

Orig. Contract Term: 07/01/2016 - 06/30/2017 Orig. Amount: $ 3,207,000.00
Termination Date Prior Amendment: 06/30/18 Prior Amendments Amount:$ 6,902,000.00
Termination Date This Amendment: 06/30/19 This Amendment Amount:. $ 493,000.00 B
Revised Total Amount: $ -10,602,000.00 .El
CONTRACT AMENDMENT o
The parties agree to amend the above-referenced contract as follows: :
1. Background and Purpose. '1
[
1.1. Background. On 7-1-2016, County and Contractor entered into an agreement to o
promote and enhance tourism, business travel, film production & youth, amateur, semi- o

professional, & professional sports development and marketing.

1.2 Purpose. Due to an increase of hotel/motel taxes this fiscal year, County wishes to pass
increase to Contractor.

2. Term. The Contract terminates on June 30, 2019.
3. Maximum Payment Amount. The maximum amount the County will spend under this

Contract, as set forth in Section 1.2, is estimated to increase by $493,000. County’s total

payments to Contractor under this contract, including any sales taxes, will not exceed
$10,602,000.00.

Revised 2/13/19




